Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ADVERT NO. 22

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION CIDB LOCAL BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE
Grading | CONTENT
RE-AD: CARNEGIE HALL — 1S0O & N/A TIME: 9:00 AM Name: M. LENTZ 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
RFQ/DHL/2023-24/134 E::E?:A"I'BII?T(?AL AND 1EB DATE: 23
OCTOBER :
RELATED WORKS 5093 Tel: 0794970725
VENUE.: Email:
Carnegie Hall, malcolml@buffalocity.gov.za
Main Rd,
Gonubie
(bidders not
allowed after
09:10)
RFQ/LED/2023-24/148 | PROVISION OF N/A N/A N/A Name: Thandiswa George 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
SECURITY SERVICES
AT KIWANE CAMPSITE .
RESORT FOR A Tel: (043) 705 3570 / 3557
PERIOD OF 120 DAYS
Email:
thandiswag@buffalocity.gov.za
RFQ/LED/2023-24/149 | APPOINTMENT OF A N/A N/A N/A Name: Miranda Nofeliti 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
SERVICE PROVIDER
TO SUPPLY, DELIVER .
AND INSTALL Tel: 043 705 3570 / 3562
EQUIPMENT TO
PREPARE TOURISM Email:
BUSINESSES FOR mirandano@buffalocity.gov.za
SUSTAINABLE
OPERATIONS
RFQ/PFM/2023-24/150 PROVISION OF N/A N/A N/A Xhanti Jikwana 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023

SECURITY SERVICES
AT BUFFALO CITY
FRESH PRODUCE
MARKET FOR A
PERIOD OF 120 DAYS

Tel: 043 705 9594

Email: xhantij@buffalocity.gov.za

METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

BUFFALO CITY



RFQ/DP&C/2023- Manufacture, Supply, 2 ME N/A N/A Name: B.Mnisi 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
24/151 Installation and
Certification of .
Playground Equipment Tel: X 9385/92
Email: bmnisi@buffalocity.gov.za
RFQ/GIA/2023-24/152 PROFESSIONAL N/A N/A N/A Name: Name: C. DALI 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
CONSULTANCY
SERVICES REQUIRED .
FOR INTERNAL AUDIT: Tel: 043-705 9033
IN-YEAR
PERFORMANCE Email:
MONITORING REVIEW camngcod@buffalocity.gov.za
(Performance
Information)
RFQ/SCM/2023-24/153 | SUPPLY AND N/A N/A N/A Name: Mercy Fraser / William 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
DELIVERY OF A4 AND Putye
A5 DIARIES (2024) TO
BCM STORES, )
CHISELHURST, EAST g§¥5043 7059118/ 043 705
LONDON
Email: mercyf@buffalocity.gov.za
mzwanelep@buffalocity.gov.za
RFQ/PMD/2023-24/154 | KING WILLIAM'S 1GB N/A N/A Name: Nkululo Mkhuzo 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023
TOWN CIVIC CENTRE
YOUTH CENTRE .
OFFICE: UPGRADING Tel: 043 705 9824
Email:
nkululom@buffalocity.gov.za
RFQ/ESS/2023-24/155 SUPPLY AND N/A N/A N/A Name: Lungiswa Ntanga 20 OCTOBER 2023 27 OCTOBER 2023

DELIVERY OF WARD
COUNCILLOR’'S
OFFICE STAMP

Tel:043 705 2034

Email:
Lungiswal@buffalocity.gov.za

BUFFALO CITY
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY



RFQ/SW&EM/2023-
24/156

PROVISION OF ONE
(1) SECURITY
SERVICE EACH AT
THE FOLLOWING
OFFICES: 64
COMMERCIAL ROAD
ARCADIA

1 MTETE STREET
GOMPO

1 MEADOW ROAD,
CAMBRIDGE

4TH AVENUE
GONUBIE - OPPOSITE
TRAFFIC
DEPARTMENT FOR A
PERIOD OF 120 DAYS

N/A

N/A

N/A

Name: Gavin Koopman

Tel: (043) 705 3524

Email: gavink@buffalocity.gov.za

20 OCTOBER 2023

27 OCTOBER 2023

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 20 OCTOBER 2023, and Request by sending email

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za; AND on the Municipality’s website:

www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za.

AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

CITY MANAGER

C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM

"
BUFFALO CITY
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
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